502195150 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberta ALFANI	08/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITALCEMENTI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via G. Camozzi, 124	
City:	I-24121 Bergamo	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2008059711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210,713
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jav S. Cinamon

Total Attachments: 1

source=210713_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0441 H \$40.00 EPZ0080

502195150

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Roberta .	ALFANI		
hereby se	ell, assign and transfer to Assignee:	; :	
its succes	MENTI S.P.A. ssors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire countries, in and to, and any and all improvements	right, title and interest for the United Sta which are disclosed in	ites and all
(a) Paten	t Number	dated	-
(b) Appli	ication for Letters Patent Serial No. PCT/EP200	3/059711 filed 24 July 2008	· ·
and in an application countries be issued by the As assignment	cation for Letters Patent which has been executed COATINGS BASED ON HYDRAULIC BIND PHOTOCATALYTIC ACTIVITY and to said application and all divisional, continuing ons for Letters Patent which have been or shall be son any of said improvements; and in and to all or in the United States and all foreign countries on the The Assignee may apply for and receive ssignee or its successors, the undersigned will executs; powers of attorney, or other papers and comments and the history thereof; and generally do every contract the state of the s	ERS WITH AN OPTIMAL RHEOLOG ;, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other filled in the United States and all other figinal and reissued patents which have that improvements. the Letters Patent in its own name. When the latter patent applications; proper punicate all facts known to it relating to	er foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign coen or shall foreign forei
snan con and for v herein an	sider desirable for aiding in securing and maintain resting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full aid no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other by the undersigned.	ing proper patent protection for the imp	rovements
	Dated: 18 August 2008	ASSIGNORS By Roberta ALFANI	enodopai
indiviđua	The undersigned declares that he(she) wa il execute this Assignment of his(her) own free wi	Il for the purposes set forth herein. By	PIHEU/ 124

PATENT REEL: 029629 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 01/15/2013